I agree that my participation in the K-8 FESD Virtual Academy I should expect, on 
average a four (4) to six (6) hour academic day to meet the requirements set by Arizona Online 
Instruction, ARS 15-808.  According to ARS 15-808 Students in kinder (K) through third (3) 
grade will need to log at least seven hundred and twelve (712) hours of instruction throughout 
the one hundred and eighty (180) day school year.  Students in fourth (4) through eighth (8) 
grade will need to log at least eight hundred and ninety (890) hours of instruction throughout the 
one hundred and eighty (180) day school year.

[...]

promedio, un día académico de cuatro (4) a seis (6) horas para cumplir con los requisitos 
establecidos por la Instrucción en línea de Arizona, ARS 15- 808. De acuerdo con ARS 15-808, los 
estudiantes de kínder (K) a tercer (3) grado deberán registrar al menos setecientas doce (712) 
horas de instrucción durante el año escolar de ciento ochenta (180) días. Los estudiantes de 
cuarto (4) a octavo (8) grado deberán registrar al menos ochocientas noventa (890) horas de 
instrucción durante el año escolar de ciento ochenta (180) días.